SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36700/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in RFA No. 2212/2016 28-09-2022 in RFA No. 2885/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM KISHAN & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.208792/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208784/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.208787/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.208783/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.208789/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 13-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Badesra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside.
- 3. IA No. 208784/2023 is allowed.
- 4. Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) No.21647/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)