## ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.o

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21647/2023

RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 245049/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date: 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 4, there is no appearance.

Application for transposition filed in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 to 11 be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar