1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 21647/2023

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only IA in SLP No. 21647/2023 is to be listed before chamber. IA No. 245049/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date: 10-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH [IN CHAMBER]

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 245049/2023

Prayer is made in the application for transposing proforma respondent nos. 5 to 11 as petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondent who is the contesting party has no objection to the prayer made in the application.

In the light of the above, the present application is allowed. Respondent nos. 5 to 11 are transposed as petitioners.

ITEM NO.1775

COURT NO.11

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010367002023/truecopy/order-5.pdf

Amended memo of parties be submitted by the counsel within one week.

Counsel for respondent no.3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within further period of four weeks.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR) P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**