SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21647/2023

RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Ms. Gajallewar Divyansha Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Debdeep Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Respondent Nos. 5 to 11 have been transposed as petitioner Nos. 2 to 8 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 10.05.2024.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

rd